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CHAPTER 300—H.' F. No. 339.
An act to amend Section 14&7 of the General Statutes of

Minnesota for 1913, "being Section 6, of Chapter 348 of the
General Laws of the year 1909; relating to the teacher's.re-
tirement fund in cities of the first 'class.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax for maintenance of teachers retirement fund
in certain cities'not operating under a home rule charter not
to exceed .2 of a mill, and in other cities not to exceed .1 of a
mill on all taxable property.—That section 1427 of the General
Statutes of Minnesota for 1913, being section 6 of chapter 343
of the General Laws of 1909, be, and the same is hereby amended
so that the same shall read as follows, to-wit:—

Section 1427. When said plan is adopted, as hereinbefore
set forth, and said association is formed and incorporated, the
proper officers of said association shall certify annually to the
proper authorities, who have charge of the levying of taxes
in said city a.nd in the county in which said city is located,, the
amount which it will be necessary to raise by taxation in order
to carry out the plans so adopted; as hereinbefore set forth, for
the coming year, and it shall be •the duty of the said authorities
so having- charge of the levying of taxes to include in the tax
levy for the ensuing year, a tax in addition to all other taxes,
sufficient to produce said sum so certified.

Provided, however, that in cities of the first class which
are not operating under a home rule charter, said tax shall in
no event exceed tivo tenths of a mitt upon all taxable property
of said .city, and in all other cities to which, this law is applic-
able, said, tax shall in no event exceed one tenth of a mitt upon
all taxable property of said city; and the said tax shall be col-
lected as other taxes are collected in said city and when so
collected shall be paid over to the treasurer of said association
to be held and disbursed in accordance with the provisions of
said plan so to be adopted.

Approved April 17, 1917.

CHAPTER 301—H. F. No. 346.
JLn act to amend Section 1, Chapter $98, Laws 1915, so

as to fix the salaries and, compensation for services and travel
of county "boards in.all counties having not less than 35 nor
more than 40 congressional townships, and having an as-
sessed valuation of not less than fourteen -million iwr more
1han tioenty ivvillifm. dollars, n.nd to provide for- tJie payment
of their expenses.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:


